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Sr. No. Date of Exam 

4 

6 

NNEC 

7 

DAHOO 

29-09-2025 

30-09-2025 

01-10-2025 

02-10-2025 

03-10-2025 

04-10-2025 

Government Engineering College, Dahod 

Instructions: 

BE 2nd Sem Remedial Examination - September -October-2025 
B.E. 2nd Semester (All Branches) 

Academic term: 2025-26 (Odd semester) 
Day 

Monday 

Tuesday 02.30 PM -04.00 PM 

Thursday 

Wedncsday 02.30 PM -04.00 PM 

Friday 

Time 

Saturday 

06-10-2025 Tuesday 

02.30 PM -04.00 PM 

02.30 PM -04.00 PM 

02.30 PM -04.00 PM 

02.30 PM -04.00 PM 

02.30 PM -04.00 PM 

L.Exam will be conducted in offline mode only. 

Subject Code 

BE02000011 Mathematics � II 

BE01000111 Basic Electronics 

BE02000021 

BE02000061 Industrial shafty & Standards 

BE02000041 Fundamentals of AI 

BE01000091 
BEO1000081/ Basic Mechanical Engineering/ 

Mechanics of Solid 

Subject Name 

|English for Technical 
|Communication 

BEO1000051 

BEO100006! Engincering Graphics & Design 

BE01000121 

BEO1000021 

Basic Electrical Engineering 

Physics 

2.Students have to report to their respective department. Each department has to conduct cxam 
in their department and display seating arrangment for repective students. 

3,Each department collect answer books & Egd slheets from the store. 

OAHO 

Branch 

|AIl Branches 

Mech/Comp/EC/ 
EL 

AII Branches 

Mech/Civil 

Comp/EC/EL 

Programming for Problem Solving Comp/EC/EL. 

Mech/Civil 

|Comp/EC/EL 

Mech/Civil 

Mech/Civil 

PriDcipal 
Govt Engg College,Dahod 



Sr.No. 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

Note: 

Government Engineering College Dahod 
Computer Engineering Department 

Academic Year 2025-26 Odd Term 

Remedial / Backlog Exam Schedule (September - 2025) 
4th Semester (BE) 

Date 

29-09-2025 

30-09-2025 

01-10-2025 

03-10-2025 

04-10-2025 

Time 

11:00 AM to 12:30 PM 

Date: 23/09/2025 

11:00 AM to 12:30 PM 

11:00 AM to 12:30 PM 

11:00 AM to 12:30 PM 

11:00 AM to 12:30 PM 

Subject Code 

3140708 

3140702 

3140705 

3140707 

3140709 

2. College iCard is compulsory during the examination. 

Subject Name 

Operating System 

Discrete Mathematics 

Object Oriented 

NGINEEA 

Programming -I 

OAHOD 

Computer Organization & 
Architecture 

1. Students are instructed to contact Subject Coordinator before the exam date for 
syllabus and seating arrangement. 

Principles of Economics 
and Management 

Head of the Department 



Note: 

Sr.No. 

6 

5 

4 

1 

2 

3 

Government Engineering College Dahod 
Computer Engineering Department 

Academic Year 2025-26 Odd Term 

Remedial / Backlog Exam Schedule (September - 2025) 
6th Semester (BE) 

Date 

29-09-2025 

30-09-2025 

01-10-2025 

03-10-2025 

04-10-2025 

04-10-2025 

Date: 23/09/2025 

Time 

02:30 PM to 04:00 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:00 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:00 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:00 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:00 PM 

04:15 PM to 05:45 PM 

IPDC 2 Exam will be online. 

Subject Code 

3160712 

3160704 

3160716 

3160717 

3160713 

3160714 

3160707 

3160715 

3160003 

Subject Name 

aGINEE 

Microprocessor and Interfacing 

Data Visualization 

Theory of Computation 

I0T and applications 

DAHOD 

Data Mining 

Web Programming 

ERING 

System Software 

IPDC 2 

Advanced Java Programming 

Students are instructed to meet the respective subject coordinator before the 
exam date. 

Headof the Department 


