

Government Engineering College, Dahod

B E 2nd Sem Remedial Examination - September - October-2025

B.E. 2nd Semester (All Branches)

Academic term: 2025-26 (Odd semester)

Sr. No.	Date of Exam	Day	Time	Subject Code	Subject Name	Branch
1	29-09-2025	Monday	02.30 PM -04.00 PM	BE02000011	Mathematics – II	All Branches
2	30-09-2025	Tuesday	02.30 PM -04.00 PM	BE01000111	Basic Electronics	Mech/Comp/EC
3	01-10-2025	Wednesday	02.30 PM -04.00 PM	BE02000021	English for Technical Communication	All Branches
4	02-10-2025	Thursday	02.30 PM -04.00 PM	BE02000061	Industrial shafty & Standards	Mech/Civil
				BE02000041	Fundamentals of AI	Comp/EC/EL
5	03-10-2025	Friday	02.30 PM -04.00 PM	BE01000081/ BE01000091	Basic Mechanical Engineering/ Mechanics of Solid	Mech/Civil
				BE01000061	Engineering Graphics & Design	Comp/EC/EL
6	04-10-2025	Saturday	02.30 PM -04.00 PM	BE01000051	Basic Electrical Engineering	Mech/Civil
				BE01000121	Programming for Problem Solving	Comp/EC/EL
7	06-10-2025	Tuesday	02.30 PM -04.00 PM	BE01000021	Physics	Mech/Civil

Instructions:

- 1.Exam will be conducted in offline mode only.
- 2.Students have to report to their respective department. Each department has to conduct exam in their department and display seating arrangement for repective students.
- 3. Each department collect answer books & Egd sheets from the store.

Principal
Govt Engg College,Dahod



Government Engineering College Dahod Computer Engineering Department Academic Year 2025-26 Odd Term



Remedial / Backlog Exam Schedule (September - 2025) 4th Semester (BE)

Sr.No.	Date	Time	Subject Code	Subject Name
1	29-09-2025	11:00 AM to 12:30 PM	3140708	Discrete Mathematics
2	30-09-2025	11:00 AM to 12:30 PM	3140702	Operating System
3	01-10-2025	11:00 AM to 12:30 PM	3140705	Object Oriented Programming -I
4	03-10-2025	11:00 AM to 12:30 PM	3140707	Computer Organization & Architecture
5	04-10-2025	11:00 AM to 12:30 PM	3140709	Principles of Economics and Management

Note:

- 1. Students are instructed to contact Subject Coordinator before the exam date for syllabus and seating arrangement.
- 2. College iCard is compulsory during the examination.

Date: 23/09/2025 Head of the Department

Government Engineering College Dahod Computer Engineering Department Academic Year 2025-26 Odd Term



Remedial / Backlog Exam Schedule (September – 2025) 6th Semester (BE)

Sr.No.	Date	Time	Subject Code	Subject Name
1	29-09-2025	02:30 PM to 04:00 PM	3160712	Microprocessor and Interfacing
2	30-09-2025	02:30 PM to 04:00 PM	3160704	Theory of Computation
3	01-10-2025	02:30 PM to 04:00 PM	3160716	IOT and applications
	01 10 2020		3160717	Data Visualization
4	03-10-2025	02:30 PM to 04:00 PM	3160713	Web Programming
	00 10 2020		3160714	Data Mining
5	04-10-2025	02:30 PM to 04:00 PM	3160707	Advanced Java Programming
			3160715	System Software
6	04-10-2025	04:15 PM to 05:45 PM	3160003	IPDC 2

Note:

- Students are instructed to meet the respective subject coordinator before the exam date.
- IPDC 2 Exam will be online.

Date: 23/09/2025 Head of the Department